I*I Government Gouvernement
y of Canada  du Canada

Statistics Canada

Home > National Household Survey (NHS) > Data products, 2011 > NHS Profile > Search results for "happy"

NHS Profile, Division No. 10, CDR, Newfoundland and Labrador, 2011

NHS data

Census data Map Geographic hierarchy Related data

Canada

Select a view: Visible minority

Characteristic

Visible minority population

Submit

Division No. 10, CDR
Newfoundland and Labrador
(Census division)

Total

Total population in private households by visible minority =~ 23,935

Total visible minority population@

Not a visible minorityﬂ

South Asian?2

Chinese

Black

Filipino

Latin American

Arab

Southeast Asian®

West Asian>t
Korean

Japanese

Visible minority, n.i.e.*

Multiple visible minorities>>

Footnotes

28

335

125

15

50

55

10

20

0

23,600

Male

12,120

135

55

0

20

0

11,985

Female

11,815

205

75

40

30

15

11,610

The Employment Equity Act defines visible minorities as ‘persons, other than Aboriginal peoples, who are non-Caucasian in race or

non-white in colour.’

For example, 'East Indian,' ‘Pakistani," 'Sri Lankan,' etc. 30

For example, 'lranian,’ '‘Afghan,’ etc.

For example, 'Vietnamese,' '‘Cambodian,’ 'Malaysian,"' ‘Laotian," etc.

The abbreviation 'n.i.e." means 'not included elsewhere.' Includes respondents who reported a write-in response such as 'Guyanese,’
'West Indian,"' 'Tibetan,' '‘Polynesian,’ 'Pacific Islander,’ etc.

Includes respondents who reported more than one visible minority group by checking two or more mark-in circles, e.g., '‘Black’' and

‘South Asian.’

Includes respondents who reported 'Yes' to the Aboriginal identity question (Question 18) as well as respondents who were not
considered to be members of a visible minority group.

How to cite: Statistics Canada. 2013. Division No. 10, CDR, Newfoundland and Labrador (Code 1010) (table). National Household Survey
(NHS) Profile. 2011 National Household Survey. Statistics Canada Catalogue no. 99-004-XWE. Ottawa. Released September 11, 2013.

http://www12.statcan.gc.ca/nhs-enm/2011/dp-pd/prof/index.cfm?Lang=E (accessed July 8, 2014).

Data source



