



Statistics Canada

 ${\color{red} \textbf{Home > National Household Survey (NHS) > Data\ products,\ 2011\ >\ \underline{\textbf{NHS}}\ Profile\ >\ Search\ results\ for\ "happy"}}$

NHS Profile, Division No. 10, CDR, Newfoundland and Labrador, 2011

Select a view: Visible minority Submit			
Characteristic	Division No. 10, <u>CDR</u> Newfoundland and Labrador (Census division)		
	Total	Male	Female
Visible minority population			
Total population in private households by visible minority	23,935	12,120	11,815
Total visible minority population ²⁸	335	135	205
South Asian ²⁹	125	55	75
Chinese	15	0	0
Black	50	20	40
Filipino	55	0	30
Latin American	10	0	0
Arab	0	0	0
Southeast Asian ³⁰	0	0	0
West Asian ³¹	0	0	0
Korean	0	0	0
Japanese	0	0	0
Visible minority, n.i.e. 32	20	0	15
Multiple visible minorities ³³	0	0	0
Not a visible minority ³⁴	23,600	11,985	11,610

Footnotes

- The Employment Equity Act defines visible minorities as 'persons, other than Aboriginal peoples, who are non-Caucasian in race or non-white in colour.'
- 29 For example, 'East Indian,' 'Pakistani,' 'Sri Lankan,' etc. 30 For example, 'Vietnamese,' 'Cambodian,' 'Malaysian,' 'Laotian,' etc.
- 31 For example, 'Iranian,' 'Afghan,' etc.
- 32 The abbreviation 'n.i.e.' means 'not included elsewhere.' Includes respondents who reported a write-in response such as 'Guyanese,' 'West Indian,' 'Tibetan,' 'Polynesian,' 'Pacific Islander,' etc.
- 33 Includes respondents who reported more than one visible minority group by checking two or more mark-in circles, e.g., 'Black' and 'South Asian.'
- 34 Includes respondents who reported 'Yes' to the Aboriginal identity question (Question 18) as well as respondents who were not considered to be members of a visible minority group.

How to cite: Statistics Canada. 2013. Division No. 10, <u>CDR</u>, Newfoundland and Labrador (Code 1010) (table). National Household Survey (NHS) Profile. 2011 National Household Survey. Statistics Canada Catalogue <u>no.</u> 99-004-XWE. Ottawa. Released September 11, 2013. http://www12.statcan.gc.ca/nhs-enm/2011/dp-pd/prof/index.cfm?Lang=E (accessed July 8, 2014).